FNC FORECAST OF EVENT 2025/2026 - AS AT 24 JUNE 2025

MEETING/SOCIAL EVENTS

Event

Date

Venue

Responsible

Remarks

Armed Forces Day 2025/RGR 31 Birthday Celebration in Camp

Sat 28 Jun 2025

Folkestone Town/Camp

Folkestone Town Council/RGR

FENC Particiaption on invitation

2 |Folkestone Multicultural Dance Festival (Wavelength Festival) Sat 05 Jul 2025 Quarter House Folkestone |Gen Sec/Cultural Sec 2 to 3 Dances to be presented by FNC

3 |Multi Cultural Festival (World in Tent) (1200 Hrs to 1800 Hrs) Sun 06 Jul 2025 FNCC Priti PaintelFNC cxu ey T "’a“’":]':“' by BHG. Gimete:
4 |FNC Dashain Celebration 2025 Coordinating Meeting Thu 10 Jul 2025 FNCC Vice Chairman 1

§ |KCC Chairman visit to FNC Centre (1030 Hrs to 1400 Hrs) Fri 11 Jul 2025 FNCC Chairman/Gen Sec Working curry lunch on a pay as you dine basis
6 |FNC Senior Citizen Annual London Visit Tues 15 Jul 2025 FNCC Chairman/Gen Sec FNC Cttes to organiss in laision with Snr Citizen Coord
7 |Coach Day Trip to Local Attractions organised by Leas Lift (0900 Hrs to 1700 Hrs) Thu 17 July 2025 Local Areas Leas Lift 20x ies allocated to FNC Luch provided
8 |Prof Edgar Jones (King's Centre) Presentation Thus 24 July 2025 FNCC Prof Edger Jones/FNC All avalibale FNC Membsrs to attand

9 |Hartalika Teej 2025 Celebration (Actual Teej Tues 26 Aug 2025) Sat 23 Aug 2025 Grand Burstin Hotel, CT20 17X |Ladies Coordinator to Coordinate Venue has been booked

10 |FNC Pent Farm Food Festival (1100 Hrs to 1400 Hrs) Sat 30 Aug2025 Pent Farm Priti Paintel, FNC Pent Farm Co-ords

11 |FNC Qtrly Meeting/Trustess Board Meeting (2nd Mtg of 2025)/Dashain Final Mtg Sun 14 Sep 2025 FNCC Gen Sec EC to prepare reports.

12 |FNC Dashain Celebration 2025 Fri 26 Sep 2025 Leas Cliff Hall Vice Chairman1 to Coordinate Dashain: 22 Sep-02 Oct 2025, Tihar: 20-23 Oct 2025

13 |Submission of Annual Financial Report to Charity Commission (Report due in Oct) By 30 Sep 2025 - Gen Sec/Treasurer/Chairman

14 |Gurkha Memorial Fund (GMF) 10th Grand Anniversary Memorial Service Sun050ctzazq | Carden 2;&::‘;’::“’“““' Chairman GMF FNC participates on invitation

15 |FNC Post Dashain Celebration Meeting/FNC Nepali New Year 2083 Coord Meeting Sun 12 Oct 2025 FNCC Chairman/Gen Sec/Vice Chairmen

16 |FNC Senior Citizen Deusi Bhailo Program Tues 21 Oct 2025 FNCC Gen Sec/Snr Citizen Snr Citizen Coord with FNC Ctee

17 |Son et Lumiere Remembrace Parade Orgnised by New Folkestone Society 77(TBC) F°'m"::’::’sl:‘r’:‘::°'°' ¢ INew Folkestone Society FNC participates on invitation

18 |Dedication of Garden of Rememberance 2025, Folkestone Sun 02 Nov 2025 Fc_,af];ﬂnn; ante  Fc »ne Town Council FNC participates on invitation

19 |Rememberance Day/FNC Purkha Diwas 2025 Sun 09 Nov 2025 Folkestone Town Folkestane Town Council S otz FERET 4nee
20 |Gurkha Charity Dinner Night Organised by Gurkha Memorial Fund Fri 21 Nov 2025 Burlinton Hotel, Folkestone |Chairman GMF FNC participaes on invitation

21 |FNC Qtrly Meeting/Trustees Board Meeting (3rd Meeting of 2025) Sun 07 Dec 2025 FNCC Gen Sec EC to prepare reports.

22 |Folkestone Town Mayor Christmas Lunch 16/21 Dec 2025 TBC FNGC Gen Sec PROT SR S cmamaniismm with Snr Citizen
23 |FNC General Assemby Sun 08 Mar 2026 FNCC Gen Sec EC to prepare reports

24 |Internation Women's Day 77 Mar 2026 T8C Shiva Nova/FNC As organised by Priti Pental

25 |Holi Celebration Sun 14 Mar 2026 FNCC Shiva NovalFNC Actual Holi: Wed 04 Mar 2026

26 |FNC Nepali New Year (BS 2083) Celebration Sat 11 Apr 2026 TBC Vice Chairman to coordinate Actual Nepali New Year: Tue 14 Apr 2026

27 |FNC Post Nepali New Year Celebration Meeting Sun 26 Apr 2026 FNCC Gen Sec

28 |Folkestone Gurkha 10km Charity Walk Organised by Gurkha Memorial Fund (GMF) 77 May 2026 Folkestone Gurkha Memorial Trust Fund FNC participation on invitation

29 |Charity Walk Organised by Gurkha Peace Foundation (GPF) 77 Jun 2026 Ashford Gurkha Peace Foundation FNC participation on invitation

30 |FNC Qtrly Meeting/Trustee Board Meeting (1st Qtrly Meeting of 10th Ctee) Sun 21 Jun 2026 FNCC Gen Sec EC to prepare reports

- Completed

& é |- Revised Date
.=

Note: FNC Wellbeing/Daily Activites taking place at FNCC are published at FNC website. So, you are advised to check back on a regular basis by visiting at www.fncuk.org for more details.




